

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14259/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2004 in CMWP No.51191/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KAMLESH KUMAR PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMSHILA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Ameet Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Visen,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Six weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit  
Four weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder  
affidavit, if any.

Place the petition thereafter.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Khushi Ram ]

Court Master